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Ms Abd. Ghani K. Siti nctapir@gmail.com Public Service Department of Malaysia Selangor Malaysia

Mrs Amanzo Jessica jessica_amanzo@yahoo.com; jessica.amanzo@leb-upch.org Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia Lima Peru

MSc Amorim Jr. Edsel edsel@biotropicos.org.br; edsel.bhz@terra.com.br; edselbio@gmail.com Instituto Biotrópicos Diamantina Brazil

DVM Añez Galbán G. Luis galbanluis70@hotmail.com; galbanluis97@yahoo.com Fundación Parque Zoológico Metropolitano del Zulia San Francisco Venezuela

Mrs Angell Gilia gilia.angell@gmail.com Amazon.com Seattle United States

MSc Arias Alzate Andrés andresarias3@yahoo.es Grupo de Mastozoología - CTUA, Universidad de Antioquia Medellin Colombia

MSc Ayala Guido gayala@wcs.org; guidoayal@gmail.com Wildlife Conservation Society (WCS) - Bolivia La Paz Bolivia

Mr Barongi Rick rbarongi@aol.com; rbarongi@houstonzoo.org Houston Zoo Inc. / AZA Tapir TAG Houston United States

PhD Beck Harald hbeck@towson.edu Towson University Towson United States

Mrs Bermudez Lizette lizettelarrazabal@yahoo.com Huachipa Zoological Park Lima Peru

DVM Bernal Rincón A. Luz aguedabernal@gmail.com; aguedabernal@yahoo.es Mountain Tapir Project - Diego Lizcano Bogotá Colombia

PhD Bodmer E. Richard r.bodmer@kent.ac.uk DICE, University of Kent / FundAmazonia-Peru Canterbury United Kingdom

Mr Boshoff Lautjie lautjie@gmail.com Rafiki Safari Lodge Costa Rica

PhD Calmé Sophie sophie.calme@gmail.com; sophie.calme@usherbrooke.ca; scalme@ecosur.mx Université de Sherbrooke, Canada / El Colegio de la Frontera Sur (ECOSUR), Mexico Sherbrooke Canada

Mr Calvo Domingo J. José joaquin.calvo@sinac.go.cr Sistema Nacional de Areas de Conservación-Ministerio del Ambiente, Energía y Telecomunicaciones San José Costa Rica

Mr Camacho Jaime tulias@hotmail.com EcoCiencia-Fundación Zoológica del Ecuador Quito Ecuador

MSc Cartes L. José jlcartes@guyra,org,py; jlcartes@gmail.com Asociación Guyra Paraguay Asunción Paraguay

Lic. Castellanos Peñafiel X. Armando iznachi@yahoo.com.mx Fundación Espiritu del Bosque Quito Ecuador

MSc Chalukian C. Silvia schalukian@yahoo.com.ar Consultant Salta Argentina

PhD Colbert Matthew colbert@mail.utexas.edu University of Texas at Austin Austin United States

PhD Cordeiro José Luis zeluis@fiocruz.br Fundação Oswaldo Cruz (Fiocruz), Ministério da Saúde Rio de Janeiro Brazil

MSc Cruz Aldán Epigmenio ecruz5910@prodigy.net.mx; pimecruz5910@hotmail.com Instituto de Historia Natural / Zoologico Regional Miguel Alvarez Del Toro Tuxtla Gutiérrez Mexico

PhD Cuaron D. Alfredo cuaron@gmail.com; alfredo@multicriteria.org SACBÉ - Servicios Ambientales, Conservación Biológica y Educación Mexico D.F. Mexico

PhD de Thoisy Benoit bdethoisy@pasteur-cayenne.fr; benoit@kwata.net; thoisy@nplus.gf Association Kwata Cayenne France

Mr Dee Michael mjdrhino@yahoo.com TSG / AZA Tapir TAG Los Angeles United States

Ms Della Togna Gina gdellat@hotmail.com; gdellat@umd.edu University of Maryland Alexandria United States

Mrs Desmoulins Aude aude.desmoulins@zoobeauval.com ZooParc de Beauval / EAZA Tapir TAG Saint-Aignan-sur-Cher France

Mr Dinata Yoan yoan7dinata@gmail.com Fauna & Flora International - Indonesia Programme Jambi Indonesia

Mr Downer C. Craig ccdowner@yahoo.com Andean Tapir Fund Minden United States

MSc Estrada Andino Nereyda nerestr@yahoo.com; nereyda.estrada@gmail.com Consultant Tegucicalpa Honduras

DVM Finnegan Mitch mitch.finnegan@oregonzoo.org Oregon Zoo Portland United States

PhD Flesher Kevin kevinmflesher@yahoo.com.br Michelin Brazil Ituberá Brazil

PhD Flocken A. Jeffrey JFlocken@ifaw.org International Fund for Animal Welfare (IFAW) Washington, D.C. United States

Mr Flórez K. Franz tapirlanudo@hotmail.com; fkaston@nativa.org Fundación Nativa Bogotá Colombia

PhD Fragoso V. José fragoso@stanford.edu Stanford University Stanford United States

Mr García Vettorazzi J. Manolo manelgato@gmail.com; garcia.manolo@usac.edu.gt Centro de Estudios Conservacionistas / Universidad de San Carlos de Guatemala Guatemala City Guatemala

DVM Garelle Della dgarelle@cmzoo.org Cheyenne Mountain Zoological Park Colorado Springs United States

MSc Gatti Andressa gatti.andressa@gmail.com Universidade Federal do Espírito Santo (UFES) Vitória Brazil

PhD Glatston R. Angela a.glatston@rotterdamzoo.nl; aglatston@gmail.com Rotterdam Zoo / EAZA Tapir TAG Rotterdam Netherlands

Mr Goff Donald dgoff@beardsleyzoo.org Beardsley Zoological Gardens / AZA Tapir TAG Bridgeport United States

PhD Gonçalves da Silva Anders andersgs@gmail.com CSIRO Australia

Mr Greene Lewis Lewis.Greene@columbuszoo.org Columbus Zoo / AZA Tapir TAG Columbus United States
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DVM Güiris Andrade M. Dario dmguiris@hotmail.com UN.A.CH / Policlínica y Diagnóstico Veterinario Tuxtla Gutiérrez Mexico

Mr Handrus Elliot ebh12345@hotmail.com Consultant Winchester United States

PhD, DVM Hernandez M. Sonia shernandez@warnell.uga.edu University of Georgia Athens United States

PhD Holden Jeremy jeremy_holden1@yahoo.co.uk Fauna & Flora International - Indonesia Sumatra Indonesia

Mr Holst Bengt beh@zoo.dk Copenhagen Zoo / EAZA Tapir TAG Copenhagen Denmark

PhD, DVM Janssen L Donald djanssen@sandiegozoo.org; djanssen1@yahoo.com San Diego Zoo and Wild Animal Park Escondido United States

PhD Juliá Juan Pablo jupaju@yahoo.es Facultad de Ciencias Naturales, Universidad Nacional de Tucumán San Miguel de Tucumán Argentina

Ms Leonardo Raquel raque.leonardo@gmail.com Fundación Defensores de la Naturaleza Guatemala City Guatemala

MSc, DVM Lira Torres Iván ilira_12@hotmail.com Dirección General de Zoológicos y Vida Silvestre Mexico D.F. Mexico

PhD Lizcano J. Diego dj.lizcano@gmail.com; dlizcano@unipamplona.edu.co Universidad de Pamplona Pamplona Colombia

PhD Luis Cristina cmluis@fc.ul.pt; cmluis@museus.ul.pt Museums of Politecnica (MCUL & MNHN) Lisbon Portugal

PhD Lynam Antony tlynam@wcs.org Wildlife Conservation Society (WCS) - Asia Program Samut Prakan Thailand

MSc Mangini R. Paulo pmangini@uol.com.br; pmangini@ipe.org.br IPÊ - Instituto de Pesquisas Ecologicas Curitiba Brazil

MSc Marineros Leonel lmarineros@gmail.com IRBIO Zamorano Tegucicalpa Honduras

PhD Martyr Deborah ffitigers@telkom.net Fauna & Flora International - Indonesia Sumatra Indonesia

Ms Matola Sharon matola@belizezoo.org The Belize Zoo and Tropical Education Centre Belize City Belize

DVM May Jr. A. Joares joaresmay@ig.com.br University of São Paulo (USP) Atibaia Brazil

MSc Medici Patricia epmedici@uol.com.br; medici@ipe.org.br IPÊ - Instituto de Pesquisas Ecológicas Campo Grande Brazil

DVM Mendoza Alberto alumen@aol.com; amendoza@vettechinstitute.edu Vet Tech Institute / AZA Tapir TAG Latin America Advisor Houston United States

PhD Montenegro L. Olga olmdco@yahoo.com; olmontenegrod@unal.edu.co; olmontenegrod@gmail.com Universidad Nacional de Colombia (UNAL) Bogotá Colombia

PhD Morales Miguel mamorales@conservation.org Conservation International Washington, D.C. United States

MSc Muench E. Carlos muench@oikos.unam.mx; carloserik@yahoo.com CIEco-Centro de Investigaciones en Ecosistemas, Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México Mexico D.F. Mexico

PhD Naranjo Eduardo enaranjo@ecosur.mx El Colegio de la Frontera Sur (ECOSUR) San Cristobal de las Casas Mexico

Lic. Nogales Fernando fbnogales@utpl.edu.ec; fernogales@yahoo.com Instituto Ecuatoriano de Propiedad Intelectual (IEPI) Quito Ecuador

Mr Novarino Wilson wilson_n_id@yahoo.com Andalas University Sumatra Indonesia

Mr Nugroho Agung Pithecellobium98@yahoo.com Bogor Agricultural Institute (IPB) Bogor Indonesia

Mrs O'Farrill Georgina elsa.ofarrill@mail.mcgill.ca; georgina.ofarrill@mail.mcgill.ca McGill University Montreal Canada

Mrs Olocco María Julieta mjoloccodiz@yahoo.com.ar Universidad de Buenos Aires Buenos Aires Argentina

DVM Ordóñez Delgado Leonardo tsg.ecuador@gmail.com Fundación Ecológica Arcoiris Loja Ecuador

PhD Paviolo Agustin paviolo4@arnet.com.ar Centro de Investigaciones del Bosque Atlántico-CONICET Puerto Iguazú Argentina

Mr Pedraza Peñalosa A. Carlos cpedraz@gmail.com Instituto de Investigación de Recursos Biologicos Alexander von Humboldt Bogotá Colombia

MSc Perera Lucy lperera@wcs.org; lucy.perera@gmail.com Wildlife Conservation Society (WCS) - Venezuela San Felix Venezuela

Mr Poot Celso celso@belizezoo.org The Belize Zoo and Tropical Education Center Belize City Belize

Mrs Prastiti Sharmy amicurator@tamansafari.com Taman Safari Indonesia / South East Asia Zoologica Association (SEAZA) Bogor Indonesia

PhD Pukazhenthi Budhan pukazhenthib@si.edu Smithsonian Institution’s National Zoological Park, Conservation & Research Center Front Royal United States

DVM Quse B. Viviana vivianaquse@gmail.com TSG Mar del Plata Argentina

MSc Restrepo Hector restrepof@gmail.com Fundación Wii Medellin Colombia

Ms Richard-Hansen Cécile cecile.richard-hansen@ecofog.gf Office National de la Chasse et de la Faune Sauvage -ONCFS / Direction Etudes et Recherches Kourou French Guiana

MSc Rodríguez Ortiz Juliana mjuli2@gmail.com; jrodriguezo@unal.edu.co Universidad Nacional de Colombia (UNAL) Bogotá Colombia

Mr Roman Joseph Joseph.Roman@norfolk.gov Virginia Zoological Park / AZA Tapir TAG Norfolk United States

MSc, DVM Rubiano Astrith astrithrubiano@yahoo.com Norbeck Animal Clinic Germantown United States

Mr Ruiz Fuamagalli R. Jose rruizfu@gmail.com; rruizf@yahoo.com Universidad San Carlos de Guatemala Guatemala City Guatemala

Mrs Russo J. Kelly krusso@houstonzoo.org Houston Zoo Inc. Houston United States

PhD Sanches Alexandra lelesanches@gmail.com UNESP / Rio Claro Rio Claro Brazil

mailto:shernandez@warnell.uga.edu#
mailto:raque.leonardo@gmail.com#
mailto:tlynam@wcs.org#
mailto:lmarineros@gmail.com#
mailto:joaresmay@ig.com.br#
mailto:enaranjo@ecosur.mx#
mailto:Pithecellobium98@yahoo.com#
mailto:mjoloccodiz@yahoo.com.ar#
mailto:tsg.ecuador@gmail.com#
mailto:amicurator@tamansafari.com#
mailto:astrithrubiano@yahoo.com#
mailto:lelesanches@gmail.com#


MSc, DVM Sanchez Carlos carlos.sanchez@czs.org Chicago Zoological Society United States

Mr Sandoval Arenas Sergio tpflatin@gmail.com Tapir Preservation Fund (TPF) Bogotá Colombia

Mr Sandoval Cañas F. Luis luissandoval79@gmail.com Universidade Federal do Mato Grosso do Sul (UFMS) Campo Grande Brazil

MSc Sarmiento Dueñas M. Adriana adrianasarmi@hotmail.com Universidad Nacional de Colombia (UNAL) Bogotá Colombia

PhD Schwartz Karin karin.schwartz@czs.org Chicago Zoological Society Chicago United States

Mr Schwartz Richard rschwartz@nashvillezoo.org Nashville Zoo at Grassmere / AZA Tapir TAG Nashville United States

PhD Seitz Stefan tapirseitz@web.de Consultant Mannheim Germany

Mrs Shewman Helen helen.shewman@zoo.org Woodland Park Zoo Seattle United States

Mr Shoemaker H. Alan sshoe@mindspring.com TSG / AZA Tapir TAG Columbia United States

Mr Shwe Nay Myo nmshwe@googlemail.com Nature and Wildlife Conservation Division, Forest Department NawPyiTaw Myanmar

Mr Simpson Boyd boydsimpson@gmail.com Copenhagen Zoo Kuala Lumpur Malaysia

DVM Smith Diorene dsmithc@gmail.com; jelinek_smith@hotmail.com Summit Zoo Panama City Panama

Mr Stahl Tim tim@stahlphotographics.com; tim11@cox.net Stahl PhotoGraphics San Diego United States

Mrs Stancer Michele mstancer@sandiegozoo.org San Diego Zoo / AZA Tapir TAG San Diego United States

Mr Suarez Mejia A. Jaime suarmatta@yahoo.com; jsuarezmejia@gmail.com Programa KFW Belen de Umbria Belen Colombia

Mr Tapia Andres sachacristo@gmail.com Centro Ecologico Shanca Arajuno Pastaza Ecuador

PhD Tobler Mathias matobler@gmx.net Fort Worth United States

Ms Todd Sheryl tapir@tapirback.com; oregontapir@yahoo.com Tapir Preservation Fund (TPF) Astoria United States

Ms Torres Natalia ntorres@quitozoo.org; naty175@yahoo.com Fundación Zoológica del Ecuador- Zoológico de Quito em Guayllabamba Quito Ecuador

PhD Traeholt Carl ctraeholt@pd.jaring.my Copenhagen Zoo Bangsar Malaysia

DVM Underdown Polly pollyunderdown@yahoo.co.uk; pollyunderdown@gmail.com United Kingdom

PhD Varela Diego dvarela@conservacion.org.ar Conservación Argentina Misiones Argentina

PhD Wallace Robert rwallace@wcs.org Wildlife Conservation Society (WCS) - Bolivia La Paz Bolivia

PhD Williams D. Keith kdwilliams56@yahoo.co.uk Vietnam

Mr Wohlers Humberto humbertowohlers@yahoo.com; animalmgt@belizezoo.org The Belize Zoo and Tropical Education Centre Belize City Belize

PhD Zainuddin Z. Zainal zainal@wildlife.gov.my Malaysian Department of Wildlife and National Parks (DWNP) Kuala Lumpur Malaysia

Ms Zavada Jeanne zavada@etsu.edu; jlzavada@comcast.net East Tennessee State University & General Shale Brick Natural History Museum at Gray Fossil Site Gray United States

PhD Zavada Michael zavadam@etsu.edu East Tennessee State University & General Shale Brick Natural History Museum at Gray Fossil Site Gray United States
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